



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 178 of 2025

M/S. SHREE RAJENDRA ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES **versus** DCIT, CIRCLE-
1(1)

Order Sheet

08/08/2025	Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Adv on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Counsel for the respondent. Issue notice to respondent on application for condonation of delay (IA No.2/2025). Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice. He prays for and is granted 4 weeks' time to file reply to the aforesaid application. List this case after 4 weeks. Meanwhile, counsel for the appellant shall supply an extra set of memo of appeal along with application (IA No.2) to counsel for the respondent. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------	---

Ajay/Avinash