

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 178 of 2025**

M/S. SHREE RAJENDRA ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES **versus** DCIT,
CIRCLE-1(1)

Order Sheet

25/09/2025	Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Counsel for the respondent. Four weeks time is granted to counsel for the respondent to file reply on I.A. No.02/2025, application for condonation of delay under Order 41 Rule 3A Sub-Rule (1) read with Section 260 A Sub- Section (7) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	