

TAXC No. 178 of 2025

M/S. Shree Rajendra Engineering Enterprises **Versus** Dcit, Circle-1(1)

Order Sheet

02/01/2026	Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Counsel for the appellant through video conferencing. Ms. Naushina Afrin Ali, Advocate appears along with Mr. Vijay Chawla, Counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a week's time to argue on I.A. No. 02, which is an application for condonation of delay in preferring this appeal as he has received the reply of it today itself. Time as prayed for, is granted. Let the matter be listed in the week after next for consideration on I.A. No. 02. sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	--

Vishakha