



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 178 of 2025

M/S. SHREE RAJENDRA ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES **versus** DCIT,
CIRCLE-1(1)

Order Sheet

30/03/2026	Mr. Siddharth Dubey, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Choudhary, counsel for the Respondent. After arguing for some time, counsel appearing for the Appellant, prays for a week's time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed, let the matter be listed for consideration on admission on 10th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

sunita