

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 178 of 2025**

M/S. SHREE RAJENDRA ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES **versus**
DCIT, CIRCLE-1(1)

Order Sheet

06.05.2026	Mr. Siddharth Dubey through VC with Mr. Anmol Verma, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned counsel for the respondent/s. As prayed, list this case along with TAXC/181/2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	